# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM442272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC		09/07/2017	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Mosaic Company	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite E490	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1023076	DYNAMATE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-349-5740

Email: trademark@ptslaw.com

Patterson Thuente Pedersen, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: Suite 4800 IDS Center

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.25US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle T. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3595\_25US01\_Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0025

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: MOSAIC FERILIZER, LLC Assignee: THE MOSAIC COMPANY

WHEREAS, Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a mailing address of 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,023,076 for the mark DYNAMATE;

WHEREAS, The Mosaic Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a mailing address of 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,023,076 for the mark DYNAMATE in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

MOSAIC FERTILIZER, 北C

Signed:

Print Name: Mark Isaacson / Senior VP and General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

, 2017

Notary Pub

RECORDED: 09/07/2017

MARY J DANIELSON
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0026